
4 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

Affairs 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For official use 

| | | 

Company Number 

L 03569826 1 

Name of Company 

) Insert full name of | (a) Express Glass Group Limited 
company 

) Insen ul ret) We (b) Tracey Lee Pye Patrick Alexander Lannagan 

BDO LLP BDO LLP 
3 Hardman Street 3 Hardman Street 
Manchester Manchester 
M3 3AT M3 3AT 

(c) Insert date 

as at (c) 16 February 2011 

Signed 

the liquidators of the above-named Company attach a statement of the Company's affairs 

Date 16 February 2011 

Presenter's name, address and 

reference (if any) 

BDO LLP 
3 Hardman Street 
Manchester 
M3 3AT 

SITRIAB/CI5 

For official use 
Liquidation Section Post room 

21/02/2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

*ASXK2RUJ* 

Ai4 124



Rule 4.34 Form 4.19 (Rev) 

Statement of Affairs 
Statement as to affairs of 

Express Glass Group Limited 

On the 16 February 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

This statement of affairs comprises the several pages attached marked A, AT, B, 

Statement of Truth 

The director believes that the facts stated in these documents are true. 

| David George Norris 

of Barnston House, Beacon Lane, Heswall, Wifral, CH@D OEE 

sa \\_ 2 IL fivbauaey 220 
Signature’ \|/- \\ / wy 

\“ 

O/SR/E1/E4 



‘ 

A- Summary of Assets 
Assets 

Assets specifically pledged:- 

Trade Debtors 
Less: Due to Royal Bank of Scotland Invoice Finance 

Estimated Surplus 

Plant, Machinery & Motor Vehicles 

Less’ Landlord’s Distraint 

Surplus / (Deficiency) 

Plant and Machinery 
Less Due to Davenham Trust 

Surplus/ (Deficiency) 

Plant and Machinery 
Less Due to Lombard Finance 

Surplus/(Deficency) 

Rent Deposit 

Less Due to Landlord 

Surplus/ (Deficiency) 

Investments 
Less: Due to The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc 

Assets not specifically pledged: 

Directors’ Loan Accounts 
Associate Company Debtor 
Office Furniture, Equipment, Fixtures and Fittings 

Stock 
Non-Factored Debtors 

Estimate total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Date 

Book Estimate to 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

562,890 389,939 
-357,563 -357,563 

205,327 32,376 

76,376 52,000 
-52,000 -52,000 

24,376 0 

397,156 150,000 
-163,881 -163,881 

233,275 -13,881 

15,275 7,500 
-7,256 -7,256 

8,019 244 

6,926 6,926 
-6,926 -6,926 

0 0 

4 0 
-190,000 -190,000 

-189,996 -190,000 

4,168 4,168 
30,000 30,000 
19,872 0 
18,800 3,760 
11,266 6,000 

£84,106 £76,548 



Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 

Liabilities: 
Preferential creditors: 

Estimate to 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge: 

Estimated deficiency/surplus available 
for non-preferential creditors 

Non-preferential claims: 

Shortfall to Davenham Trust 

Director’s Loan Account 
Trade & Expense Creditors 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE & NIC) 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital: 

Preference Shares 
Ordinary Shares 

Estimated total deficrency/surplus as regards members 

e 
Signature \ Date a laf t{ 

Realise 

£ 

£76,548 

ENil 

0.00 

£76,548 

(£190,000) 

| (190,000) 
